1B25-DA
(DANBURY)
City ID Code 271

City of Danbury, TX. v\yg\e To vy,

o 7

Culvert Request to Engineer’s Office

Big Heart

Date of request: _7 ) 2) } 2?

Home Owner’s name{: 3 (<. PQ‘( (&(

Address where culverts are to be installed:

s\ 20d Street D Ay X 775 ) (Second St )
Home owner’s home phone number: ¢ /& - s4¢—( 059' d

Home owner’s cell phone number: 4 %7~ 54 q- 954 L}

Culverts must be on site when form is turned in to the city to make request to county.

What type of Culvert@) or HDR plastic
Number of culverts to be installed: 2@

Diameter of culverts to be installed: \5 ek

Is the location marked for setting the culverts: NO

Additional notes for installation: (north, south, east, or west?)

W K

County will complete work according to their schedule.
*New culverts being installed 15 inch is required size.
* Existing culverts in the area then they must match which is there.

*If culvert is longer than 48 ft. then clean- out openings or grates must be supplied by
homeowner and be on site when request is made.

Request sent on:
i . ,'5 ', o > ”
Reply from county received on: ' f; i~ (- / Z
\GREED ﬂ TS e
Brazori %gunty Engineer
)ate Approved 8- Z—i Date Completed
VO#
OMMENTS

Rev. A 1.10.24
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0 & CITY OF City ID Code 275
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Fax: 281-369-0005

C O I_O N Y www. cityofiowacolony.com
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7/28/2025

Mr. Matt Hanks, P.E.
County Engineer

200 East Locust, Room 10
Angleton, Texas 77515

Dear Mr. Hanks,

The City of lowa Colony requested Brazoria County to set culverts at 7710 Cr 48
Rosharon, Tx 77583.

v
1

For further information, you may contact Public Works at (346)278-4508 'ﬁ i ,/../:f"’ N / l"k
\GREED .‘
Sincerely, _Brazofia E‘)unty Engineer
)ate Approved 8- /.5 Date Completed :
Jeremy Franks VO#
Public Works

OMMENTS




Tricia Simmons

From: Andi Ford <andi@cityofoystercreek.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 24, 2025 2:30 PM

To: ENGINEER INTERLOCALS

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Ditch Work at 2621 Duncan Drive
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Good afternoon,

The resident at 2621 Duvcan Drive has asked for her ditch to be dug out for drainage. T+ would be
for the ewntire length of her property in front of her house. Esther Reich #479-624-2143.
Thavk You!

Andl Ford

City secretary

city of Oyster Creek
(979)233-0243

This message has been prepared or disseminated using resources owned by Brazoria County and is subject to the
County's policies on the use of County provided technology. E-mail created or received through the County's computer
system by any County employee or official may be considered a public record, subject to public inspection under the
laws of the State of Texas.




IB25-SU
(SURFSIDE)
City ID Code 600

CULVERT REQUEST FORM
Date: {7\ A RA~A 5—,

Property Owner Name: M 4 M‘l’ E?/ 6 2Lle ,Cf/ e

Address where culverts are to be set: é / 3 ﬁ(?}/ A e | 2) // 2 # / LZ( )(//8)

Contact Number: i?l ?(2’ — 9(25 "2 é 7 ’S\F
Email Address: ,é‘é U/ /ﬂ £ 9}/)7’@/\ / c Com

Number of 4’ culverts requested: _L ﬁ
/
Fill material ordered and prepaid for at: Ve/” WL =

**QOwner/ Applicant is responsible for purchase of reinforced concrete culverts and fill
material.**

Z 12, 8 cniterts on oty arcas pre paried
/70/;@,77 Z2)¢ 0678

OFFICE USE ONLY:
Date given to FPM: 7"7/3 -2 5

ce //
Size required: /V_ & Clean out port needed?  /¥&

Number required: 5 cac[l (& l Date culverts set on property: 7- Z 7 > 5
Is the area marked? % 5 = % pb/ 574//(&5 1,‘3‘ ‘/.;;/

\GREED i

)

~
—

\

Date request sent to county: Brazorla Cc;‘unty FRBltieer

City Official Signature W /‘v@ate Approved ‘Date Completed

1304 Monument Dr Surfside 979)233 ‘OMMENTS







1B25-IC
(JONES CREEK)
City ID Code 259

JONES CREEK

Village of Jones Creek
7207 Stephen F Austin Rd.
Jones Creek, TX 77541

979-233-2700

Brazoria County Request Form

Inspection Type: Placement of culverts Request Date: 08/04/2025
Jones Creek Permitf
Permit#  2025-098 City Contact Information

Lauren Grayson - City Secretary

Tiffany Lewis - Utilities

Inspection Address
Juan Mendoza 6410 Gaffney
Jones Creek, TX 77541
Phone# 979-292-6434
COMMENTS:

Home Owner's name is Juan Mendoza, has had 6 pieces 24 foot x 15 inch diameter culvert delivered,
location staked off and is ready set. Culvert placement location to be set at the maked location.

If home owner cannot be reached about questions or concerns regarding this request, please contact
City Hall at the phone number above.

Village of Jones Creek Permit Department

\GREED e

Brazoria County Engineer

)ate Approved 8- Z—?.S Date Completed

VO#
‘OMMENTS




Tricia Simmons

From: Matt Hanks

Sent: Tuesday, July 29, 2025 11:08 AM

To: Jason Filipp; Karen Bain

Cc: Karen McKinnon; Tricia Simmons

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: Pipe Separation on CR 543

| am putting Tricia on this email as she is our interlocal coordinator.

Tricia: Is this something we can use our blanket interlocal to do or do we need one to be more specific?

Matt

From: Jason Filipp <jasonf@brazoriacountytx.gov>

Sent: Monday, July 28, 2025 2:00 PM

To: Karen Bain <add2469 @att.net>

Cc: Jason Filipp <jasonf@brazoriacountytx.gov>; Matt Hanks <matth@brazoriacountytx.gov>; Karen McKinnon

<KarenM@brazoriacountytx.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: Pipe Separation on CR 543

Please give a 1 - 2 day advance notice of when you what to coordinate and we should be good.
JF
OnJul 28, 2025 12:08 PM, Karen Bain <add2469 @att.net> wrote:

If working on the blanket interlocal, when will you be able to supply the trucks & materials? The crew
should be completing the work within a few weeks weather permitting.

Please advise.
Thanks,

Karen Gibson, Manager
Angleton Drainage District
979.849.2414
add2469@att.net

On Monday, July 28, 2025 at 08:29:02 AM CDT, Jason Filipp <iasonf@brazoriacountvtx.“qdv? yy/rote;' a // ,}
\GREED Pt
Mrs. Gib ~ Brazoria @unty Engineer
e )ate Approved 8- | > Zb Date Completed

VO#
‘OMMENTS

Manager — Angleton Drainage District




Thank you for letting me know that we have a pipe separation on CR 543 at CR 808 (Orange Dr.) | was wondering if we
could enter into our blanket interlocal agreement with Angleton Drainage District and have your crew and equipment re-
set the separated pipe and we will provide and haul the stabilized material (sand or rock) while you still have equipment
on site.

Please let me know if this is acceptable for all parties involved.

Thanks,

Jason Filipp
Superintendent — South Service Center

This message has been prepared or disseminated using resources owned by Brazoria County and is subject to the
County's policies on the use of County provided technology. E-mail created or received through the County's computer
system by any County employee or official may be considered a public record, subject to public inspection under the
laws of the State of Texas.



